

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.24230/2019

NAYAN TARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176467/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.176466/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Paroma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling/curing the defects is condoned.

Registry to proceed with the listing.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)