

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2885/2019

NAYAN TARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 176467/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-12-2019 The petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Paroma Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Amrita Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Original Title Suit (M.T.S.) No.217 of 2018 titled as "*Rahul Singh Vs. Nayan Tara Singh*", pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Ranchi, Jharkhand, shall remain stayed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR