

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2885/2019

NAYAN TARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Ms. Paroma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Rai, Adv.
Sameer Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed on 9.8.2019, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar