

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2885/2019

NAYAN TARA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54249/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 176467/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shahrukh Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Shahrukh Ahmad, learned counsel apprises this Court that he had the instruction to represent the respondent Rahul Singh but said Rahul Singh expired on 09.11.2020.

This being the position, as of now the present transfer petition has abated. No further order is called for in this petition.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)